Dog License

Commercial Kennel License

Conditional Use Permit
Variance:

Public Hearing

Zone Change

Business License

ROW Construction
License

Production of documents

Community Center Rental

Library

Building Permit:

City of Lewisville

Fee Schedule FY 2025-2026

$20 + tax lifetime licensing fee, non-transferrable - 3 dogs maximum
without kennel license. Lifetime licensing applies to all dogs 6
months and older -- $5.00 + tax tag replacement fee

S50 + tax plus $25 for each dog to be covered under the Commercial
Kennel license which have not been previously covered and approval of
75% of all residents within 300 feet of owner's property and approval of
City Council. Commercial Kennel license must be renewed yearly as of
December 31st

$150.00 + cost of publication to accompany application

$25 + cost of publication & notification to accompany application
S50 + cost of publication & notification to accompany application
$150 + cost of publication & notification to accompany application
$25.00 yearly fee renewable on December 31%

$75.00 for licensing for public right-of-way contractors for construction
in the public right-of-way

Ten cents (S0.10) per page over 100 pages, actual cost of copying non-
paper media, postage charges, labor costs of the Clerk for time in excess
of 2 hours.

$50.00 + tax per day plus a $200 refundable deposit for residents
$200 + tax per day plus a $200 refundable deposit for non-residents
$25.00 + tax per year for non-profit organizations

Any for-profit organization is required to have a current business
license. Sales tax will be payable by that organization to the State of
Idaho.

$20 + tax per year family non-resident fee

$10 + tax per year single or senior non-resident fee
$0.10 per day fee for overdue books

$0.25 per day fee for overdue movies

$2.00 per day fee for overdue e-readers

Copies and faxes, etc. $0.10 per page + tax

TBD by Department of Building Safety scale based upon approved
valuation standards of the International Code Council

Fee Schedule approved 8-14-2024



